Bid Tabulation 2024 Roadway Improvements Bowdoinham, Maine

				CONTR	ACTORS	
			Maine	e-ly Paving		cer Group Paving
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
BASE	BID					
1. ABB	ADAGASSETT ROAD			-75	- 2/3 V.	
	ffic Control	LUMP SUM	1100	\$3,500.00	for sin	\$3,375.00
1.3 1 1/4	" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	700 TONS	\$93.75	\$65,625.00	\$100.75	\$70,525.00
1.4 1 1/4"	HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
1.5 Sho	oulder Gravel	9,040 LF	\$1.05	\$9,492.00	\$1.25	\$11,300.00
	ABBADAGASSETT ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$7	9,667.00	\$86	6,450.00
2 DING	GLEY ROAD		_			
	ffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$4,000.00	- TOWN	\$3,750.00
2.2 1 1/4	" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,150 TONS	\$93.75	\$107,812.50	\$95.50	\$109,825.00
	HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	oulder Gravel	14,960 LF	\$1.05	\$15,708.00	\$1.25	\$18,700.00
	DINGLEY ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$12	28,570.50	\$13	3,525.00
					ψ13	3,323.00
3.CARE	DING MACHINE ROAD					
3.1 Trai	ffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00
	" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,300 TONS	\$93.75	\$121,875.00	\$95.50	\$124,150.00
3.3 Sho	oulder Gravel	15,300 LF	\$1.05	\$16,065.00	\$1.25	\$19,125.00
	CARDING MACHINE ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$14	1,940.00	\$14	6,775.00
4. WILI	DES ROAD			377	-	\$000
	ffic Control	LUMP SUM	NO LEGIT	\$3,500.00		\$3,375.00
4.2 1 1/4	" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	680 TONS	\$93.75	\$63,750.00	\$100.75	\$68,510.00
4.3 1 1/4"	HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	15 TONS	\$210.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
4.4 Sho	ulder Gravel	8,440 LF	\$1.05	\$8,862.00	\$1.25	\$10,550.00
	WILDES ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$79	9,262.00	\$8	6,185.00

-5. PORK POINT ROAD	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
5.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$5,500.00		\$7.500.00
5.2 1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	2,600 TONS	\$92.75	\$241,150.00	\$95.50	\$7,500.00 \$248,300.00
5.3 1 ¼" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (bandwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
5.4 Shoulder Gravel	23,760 LF	\$1.05	\$24,948.00	\$1.25	
	25,700 E1	ψ1.05	μ2τ,9το.00	\$1.23	\$29,700.00
PORK POINT ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$27	72,648.00	\$2	86,750.00
BASE B	ID TOTAL:	\$70	2,087.50	\$73	9,685.00
ALTERNATE BID Award 18,7,8 of	ter Town o	000700	arbasons	Ox Pu	dira
6. RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3)					
6.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$2,500.00		\$3,500.00
6.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (Rutting) 9.5 mm	1,350 TONS	\$93.75	\$126,562.50	\$100.00	\$135,000.00
RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3)	SUBTOTAL:	\$12	29,062.50	\$1:	38,500.00
7. MILLAY ROAD (1)					
7.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	71178	\$2,500.00	311111111111111111111111111111111111111	\$3,000.00
7.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	620 TONS	\$93.75	\$58,125.00	\$100.75	\$62,465.00
		433.70	Ψ30,123.00	ψ100.75	\$02,405.00
MILLAY ROAD (1)	SUBTOTAL:	\$6	0,625.00	\$6	5,465.00
8. SOUTH PLEASANT STREET					
8.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$3,500.00	The same	\$3,500.00
8.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	300 TONS	\$93.75	\$28,125.00	\$100.75	\$30,225.00
8.3 %" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	450 TONS	\$93.75	\$42,187.50	\$100.75	\$45,337.50
8.4 Shoulder Gravel	7,860 LF	\$1.05	\$8,253.00	\$1.25	\$9,825.00
SOUTH PLEASANT STREET	SUBTOTAL:	\$8′	2,065.50	68	8,887.50
				Ψ0	0,007.50
9.CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)		(a) a second			
9.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	60.2	\$6,000.00		\$7,500.00
9.2 Full Depth Pavement Reclamation & Fine Grade	15,000 SY	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.21	\$33,150.00
9.3 Variable Depth Gravel Base (3" average)	1,800 CY	\$38.25	\$68,850.00	\$41.25	\$74,250.00
9.4 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Base Pavement (12.5 mm)	1,820 TONS	\$91.75	\$166,985.00	\$90.00	\$163,800.00
9.5 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	10 TONS	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9.6 Shoulder Gravel	14,150 LF	\$1.05	\$14,857.50	\$1.25	\$17,687.50
CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)	SUBTOTAL:	\$29	2,542.50	\$29	8,887.50
ALTERNATE BI	D TOTAL:	\$564	4,295.50	\$59	1,740.00
GRANI	TOTAL:	\$1,26	66,383.00	\$1,33	31,425.00
BID SECUR	ITY? (Y/N):		Y		Y

Bid Tabulation 2024 Roadway Improvements Bowdoinham, Maine

			i de file	CONTR	ACTORS	
				rooker struction	1	lidden . & Paving
Item		Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
BA	SE BID					
1. A	BBADAGASSETT ROAD					
1.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$7,475.00		\$5,500.00
1.3	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	700 TONS	\$92.50	\$64,750.00	\$99.00	\$69,300.00
1.4	1 4" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
1.5	Shoulder Gravel	9,040 LF	\$1.90	\$17,176.00	\$1.70	\$15,368.00
	ABBADAGASSETT ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$9	0,776.00	\$9	1,418.00
2. D	INGLEY ROAD		·			
2.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$11,350.00		\$8,100.00
2.2	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,150 TONS	\$90.25	\$103,787.50	\$99.00	\$113,850.00
2.3	1 ¼" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
2.4	Shoulder Gravel	14,960 LF	\$1.90	\$28,424.00	\$1.50	\$22,440.00
	DINGLEY ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$14	4,936.50	\$14	5,640.00
3 C	ARDING MACHINE ROAD					
	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	1 11 11 11 11	\$11,550.00	THE BURGE	P7 200 00
_	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,300 TONS	\$89.00	\$115,700.00	\$99.00	\$7,200.00
	Shoulder Gravel	15,300 LF	\$1.90	\$29,070.00	\$1.50	\$128,700.00 \$22,950.00
	CARDING MACHINE ROAD	SURTOTAL .	\$15	6,320.00		8,850.00
	CARDING MATCHAND ROAD	GODIOTAL.		0,520.00		6,630.00
<u>4. W</u>	TLDES ROAD					
4.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$7,100.00		\$5,530.00
4.2	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	680 TONS	\$91.00	\$61,880.00	\$99.00	\$67,320.00
4.3	1 ¼" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	15 TONS	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
4.4	Shoulder Gravel	8,440 LF	\$1.90	\$16,036.00	\$1.50	\$12,660.00
	WILDES ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$88	3,766.00	\$8	9,260.00

Project No.22008.02 Bid Opening: March 19, 2024 @.9:00 a.m.

5. PORK POINT ROAD		· ·			
5.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$8,925.00		\$13,500.00
5.2 1 1/4" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	2,600 TONS	\$89.00	\$231,400.00	\$99.00	\$257,400.00
5.3 1 ½" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
5.4 Shoulder Gravel	23,760 LF	\$1.90	\$45,144.00	\$1.45	\$34,452.00
PORK POINT ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$28	36,844.00	\$30	06,602.00
BASE B	D TOTAL:	\$76	7,642.50	\$79	1,770.00
ALTERNATE BID		10			
6. RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3)					
6.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$6,930.00		\$5,700.00
6.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (Rutting) 9.5 mm	1,350 TONS	\$94.00	\$126,900.00	\$99.00	\$133,650.00
RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3)	SUBTOTAL:	\$13	33,830.00	\$13	39,350.00
7. MILLAY ROAD (1)					
7.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	min's	\$3,600.00		\$3,550.00
7.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	620 TONS	\$94.00	\$58,280.00	\$105.00	\$65,100.00
MILLAY ROAD (1)	SUBTOTAL:	\$6	1,880.00	\$6	8,650.00
8. SOUTH PLEASANT STREET			<u></u>		
8.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$9,875.00		\$5,500.00
8.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	300 TONS	\$98.50	\$29,550.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00
8.3 ¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	450 TONS	\$91.50	\$41,175.00	\$105.00	\$47,250.00
8.4 Shoulder Gravel	7,860 LF	\$1.90	\$14,934.00	\$1.60	\$12,576.00
SOUTH PLEASANT STREET	SUBTOTAL:	\$9	5,534.00	\$9	6,826.00
					0,020.00
9.CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)			r		
9.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	Contract 1	\$20,500.00		\$30,250.00
9.2 Full Depth Pavement Reclamation & Fine Grade	15,000 SY	\$2.10	\$31,500.00	\$3.25	\$48,750.00
9.3 Variable Depth Gravel Base (3" average)	1,800 CY	\$33.50	\$60,300.00	\$44.00	\$79,200.00
9.4 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Base Pavement (12.5 mm)	1,820 TONS	\$86.50	\$157,430.00	\$91.65	\$166,803.00
9.5 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm) 9.6 Shoulder Gravel	10 TONS	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
5.0 Shoulder Graver	14,150 LF	\$1.90	\$26,885.00	\$1.50	\$21,225.00
CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)	SUBTOTAL:	\$29	9,365.00	\$34	8,728.00
ALTERNATE BI	D TOTAL:	\$59	0,609.00	\$65	3,554.00
GRANI	TOTAL:	\$1,35	58,251.50	\$1,44	15,324.00
BID SECUR	ITY? (Y/N):		Y		Y

Bid Tabulation 2024 Roadway Improvements Bowdoinham, Maine

				CONTR	ACTORS)
			St. Lau	rent & Son	1	l States struction
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
BA	SE BID					
1. A	BBADAGASSETT ROAD			<u> </u>		
-	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	77793	\$6,900.00	3-11	\$6,500.00
1.3	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	700 TONS	\$115.50	\$80,850.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00
	1 ¼" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	Shoulder Gravel	9,040 LF	\$1.10	\$9,944.00	\$1.20	\$10,848.00
	ABBADAGASSETT ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$9	9,094.00	\$10	6,848.00
2. D	INGLEY ROAD			-	-	
2.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	130	\$9,375.00		\$7,200.00
2.2	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,150 TONS	\$108.00	\$124,200.00	\$115.00	\$132,250.00
2.3	1 1/2" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
2.4	Shoulder Gravel	14,960 LF	\$1.10	\$16,456.00	\$1.20	\$17,952.00
	DINGLEY ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$15	51,431.00	\$15	9,402.00
3.C	ARDING MACHINE ROAD			 		
3.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	The Section	\$9,320.00		\$6,500.00
3.2	1 1/4" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	1,300 TONS	\$104.00	\$135,200.00	\$110.00	\$143,000.00
3.3	Shoulder Gravel	15,300 LF	\$1.10	\$16,830.00	\$1.20	\$18,360.00
	CARDING MACHINE ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$16	1,350.00	\$16	7,860.00
4. W	/ILDES ROAD		-			
4.1	Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$7,725.00		\$6,500.00
4.2	1 ¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	680 TONS	\$115.00	\$78,200.00	\$125.00	\$85,000.00
4.3	1 1/4 HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	15 TONS	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
4.4	Shoulder Gravel	8,440 LF	\$1.10	\$9,284.00	\$1.20	\$10,128.00
	WILDES ROAD	SUBTOTAL:	\$9	9,409.00	\$10	7,628.00

5. PORK POINT ROAD					
5.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$18,000.00		\$11,800.00
5.2 1 1/4" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	2,600 TONS	\$92.00	\$239,200.00	\$109.50	\$284,700.00
5.3 1 1/4" HMA Driveways & Mailbox Aprons Paement (handwork 9.5 mm)	5 TONS	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
5.4 Shoulder Gravel	23,760 LF	\$1.10	\$26,136.00	\$1.20	\$28,512.00
PORK POINT ROAL	SUDTOTAL.	626	24.726.00	T 62	27.012.00
TORK FORT KOAL	SUBTUTAL:	\$20	34,736.00	\$3.	27,012.00
BASE B	ID TOTAL:	\$79	6,020.00	\$86	8,750.00
ALTERNATE BID					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6. RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3)			<u> </u>		
6.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$6,500.00		\$7,200.00
6.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (Rutting) 9.5 mm	1,350 TONS	\$110.00	\$148,500.00	\$110.00	\$148,500.00
RIDGE ROAD (section 2 & 3	SURTOTAL	Q14	55,000.00	¢1,	55 700 00
ALD OD ROTAD (Section 2 & 3	JODIOTAL.	φ12	00,000.00	Φ1.	55,700.00
7. MILLAY ROAD (1)					
7.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$5,000.00		\$5,600.00
7.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	620 TONS	\$110.00	\$68,200.00	\$125.00	\$77,500.00
MILLAY ROAD (1)	SURTOTAL	\$7	3,200.00	1 60	2 100 00
MADEAT ROAD (1)	BODIOTAL.	Ψ7.	3,200.00	T 20	3,100.00
8. SOUTH PLEASANT STREET					
8.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$7,500.00		\$7, 500.00
8.2 Variable Depth Hot Mix Asphalt Shim (9.5 mm)	300 TONS	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00
8.3 ¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	450 TONS	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00
8.4 Shoulder Gravel	7,860 LF	\$1.10	\$8,646.00	\$1.20	\$9,432.00
SOUTH PLEASANT STREET	SURTOTAL	\$10	3,146.00	¢11	15,932.00
	SOBIOTAL.	\$10	5,140.00	1 211	13,932.00
9.CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)					
9.1 Traffic Control	LUMP SUM		\$25,000.00		\$16,350.00
9.2 Full Depth Pavement Reclamation & Fine Grade	15,000 SY	\$2.55	\$38,250.00	\$2.70	\$40,500.00
9.3 Variable Depth Gravel Base (3" average)	1,800 CY	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$42.00	\$75,600.00
9.4 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Base Pavement (12.5 mm)	1,820 TONS	\$95.00	\$172,900.00	\$110.00	\$200,200.00
9.5 2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Pavement (9.5 mm)	10 TONS	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
9.6 Shoulder Gravel	14,150 LF	\$1.10	\$15,565.00	\$1.20	\$16,980.00
CARDING MACHINE ROAD (1)	SUBTOTAL:	\$33	0,115.00	\$35	53,630.00
ALTERNATE B	ID TOTAL:	\$66	1,461.00	\$70	8,362.00
GRAN	D TOTAL:	\$1,45	57,481.00	\$1,5	77,112.00
BID SECUE	UTY? (Y/N):		Y		Y

2024 Roadway Paving

G1-xxxx-xx Funded

Date

Item	This leads	Funded	Approved Billed	Comments
Funding:				
2022 Road Bond	\$	109,358.61		Approved Bond
ARPA Funding	↔	105,000.00		Estimated ARPA Funding
2024 Road Bond	\$	1,000,000.00		Approved Bond
PW Reserve	\$	350,000.00		Funding to be Raised FY25
PW Reserve	\$	29.189.50		Remaining funding raised EV24

1,593,548.11 \$ 1,593,548.11 \$ 1,593,548.11 Totals **Balance**